PL I I\V/S) ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
I[OXEI®)] o ssiscst COUNTERHGTSTOOL  gyiy: 43458137

Manufactured by SSIO for Rooms To Go Version 1.0 - 2025/06

*#* Caution. Please read all instructions carefully before starting assembly process. These parts are cumbersome
and heavy. Therefore, two people are recommended in order to prevent personal injury and ensure the parts are not
damaged during the assembly.

PARTS LIST HARDWARE LIST
Sketch Description . Sketch Description
Bolt @5/16"-18 x 60mm
Lock Washer ©5/16" x 13mm
Flat Washer ©5/16" x 19mm

Chair back
w/ Seat frame

Left Front Leg Allen Key 4mm

Right Front Leg Screw ¥4 x 40mm

Phillips Screwdriver
Left Back Leg (not included)

Right Back Leg

Side and Front
Stretcher

co— Back Stretcher

CLEANING INSTRUCTION: Clear with a soft and warm water with a diluted mild detergent.
Follow with a soft cloth and clear water rinse. Then dry throughly with a soft cloth

Hardware pack location
4813-CST / 5813-CST COUNTER HGT STOOL - SKU#: 43448136 / 43458137
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Step 1

Attach the legs (B/ C/ D/ E) to the Chair back w/ Seat frame (A) by inserting Bolt/ Lock Washer/ Flat Washer
(1) with Allen Key (2). Assemble the legs according to the labels which marked on the corner blocks and legs.
Do not fully tighten at this time. Insert the Stretchers (F/ G) into the holes of the Leg (B/ C/ D/ E) with the holes
facing the bottom of the chair. Secure the Stretchers in place with Screw (3) using a Phillips Head Screwdriver
(not included) (4). Fully tighten Screws (3).

J ©
3

Note: Please assemble the legs according to
the labels which marked on the corner
blocks and legs

Step 2
Place the chair on a flat surface and adjust the legs so that chair is level and does not wobble. Fully tighten all
bolts with Allen Key (2). The Chair is assembly completed.

CLEANING INSTRUCTION: Clear with a soft and warm water with a diluted mild detergent.
Follow with a soft cloth and clear water rinse. Then dry throughly with a soft cloth
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